
0710 (con.) 
0710.30.00 

0710.40.00 
0710.80 
0710.80.10 
0710.80.20 

0710.80.40 

0710.80.45 

0710.80.50 

0710.80.60 
0710.80.65 
0710.80.70 

0710.80.85 
0710.80.95 
0710.90 
0710.90.10 
0710.90.90 

0711 

0711.10.00 
0711.20 
0711.20.20 
0711.20.40 
0711.30.00 
0711.40.00 
0711.90 
0711.90.20 
0711.90.40 

0711.90.60 

0712 

0712.10.00 

0712.20 
0712.20.20 
0712.20.40 
0712.30 

0712.30.10 
0712.30.20 
0712.30.40 

17.5% 

17.5% 

Free 
7.1e/kg + 10% 

4.6c/kg 

3.3e/kg 

3.3e/kg 

10% 
12.5% 
25%  

7% 
17.5% 

17.5% 
17.5% 

8% 

7.7e/kg 
11.3e/kg 
13.6% 
12% 

Free 
7.1c/kg on 
drained 
weight + 10% 
12% 

2.9c/kg 

35% 
25% 

2.9c/kg + 4% 
2.9e/kg + 4% 
Free 
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Item Article description Base rate 
Staging 
Category 

Vegetables (uncooked, etc.) (con.): 
Spinach, New Zealand spinach and orache 
spinach (garden spinach) 	  

Sweet corn 	  
Other vegetables: 

Bamboo shoots or water chestnuts 	  
Mushrooms 	  
Tomatoes: 

If entered during the period from 
March 1 to July 14, inclusive, or 
the period from September 1 to 
November 14, inclusive, in any year 	 

If entered during the period from July 15 
to August 31, inclusive, in any year 	 

If entered during the period from November 
15 in any year to the last day of the 
following February, inclusive 	  

Other: 
Not reduced in size: 

Fiddlehead greens 	  
Brussels sprouts 	  
Other 	  

Reduced in size: 
Brussels sprouts 	  
Other 	  

Mixtures of vegetables: 
Mixtures of pea pods and water chestnuts 	 
Other 	  

Vegetables provisionally preserved (for example, 
by sulfur dioxide gas, in brine, in sulfur water 
or in other preservative solutions), but unsuit-
able in that state for itmnediate consumption: 

Onions 	  
Olives: 

Not pitted 	  
Pitted or stuffed 	  

Capers 	  
Cucumbers including gherkins 	  
Other vegetables; mixtures of vegetables: 

Leguminous vegetables 	  
Mushrooms 	  

Other vegetables; mixtures of vegetables 

Dried vegetables, whole, cut, sliced, broken or in 
powder, but not further prepared: 

Potatoes whether or not cut or sliced but 
not further prepared 	  

Onions: 
Powder or flour 	  
Other 	  

Mushrooms and truffles: 
Mushrooms: 

Air dried or sun dried 	  
Other 	  

Truffles 	  

D 

D 

D 


