Item	Article description	Base rate	Stagin Catego
0710 (con.)	Vegetables (uncooked, etc.) (con.):		
0710.30.00	Spinach, New Zealand spinach and orache spinach (garden spinach)	17.5%	С
		-	
0710.40.00 0710.80	Sweet corn	17.5%	С
0710.80.10	Bamboo shoots or water chestnuts	Free	D
0710.80.20	Mushrooms Tomatoes:	7.1¢/kg + 10%	С
0710.80.40 0710.80.45	If entered during the period from		
	March 1 to July 14, inclusive, or		
	the period from September 1 to November 14, inclusive, in any year	4.6¢/kg	С
	If ontored during the period from July 15		1
0/10.80.43	If entered during the period from July 15 to August 31, inclusive, in any year	3.3¢/kg	С
0710.80.50	If entered during the period from November		
0/10.80.30	15 in any year to the last day of the		
	following February, inclusive	3.3¢/kg	С
	Other:		ì
0710 90 60	Not reduced in size:	10%	С
0710.80.60 0710.80.65	Fiddlehead greens Brussels sprouts	12.5%	c
0710.80.70	Other	25%	С
0710.80.85	Reduced in size: Brussels sprouts	7%	С
0710.80.95	Other	17.5%	C
0710.90 0710.90.10	Mixtures of vegetables: Mixtures of pea pods and water chestnuts	17 59	С
0710.90.10	Other	17.5%	c
0711	Vegetables provisionally preserved (for example,		
	by sulfur dioxide gas, in brine, in sulfur water	:	
	or in other preservative solutions), but unsuit- able in that state for immediate consumption:		
0711.10.00	Onions	8%	С
0711.20	Olives:	7.7.71.	
0711.20.20 0711.20.40	Not pittedPitted or stuffed	7.7¢/kg 11.3¢/kg	C
0711.30.00	Capers	13.6%	C
0711.40.00 0711.90	Cucumbers including gherkins	12%	С
0711.90.20	Leguminous vegetables	Free	D
0711.90.40	Mushrooms	7.1¢/kg on drained	С
		weight + 10%	
0711.90.60	Other vegetables; mixtures of vegetables	12%	С
0712	Dried vegetables, whole, cut, sliced, broken or in		
0712.10.00	powder, but not further prepared: Potatoes whether or not cut or sliced but		
0,12,110,00	not further prepared	2.9¢/kg	С
0712.20	Onions:		İ
0712.20.20	Powder or flour	35%	С
0712.20.40	Other	25%	С
0712.30	Mushrooms and truffles: Mushrooms:		
0712.30.10	Air dried or sun dried	2.9¢/kg + 4%	C
0712.30.20 0712.30.40	Other Truffles	2.9¢/kg + 4% Free	C D
	**************************************		, ,